Publication F757E
Issue 04/10
SB-2Q Specification
Electro-hydraulic Quarter-
turn Valve Actuator for
Hazardous Areas
The SB-Q are compact and robust electrically
operated fail safe spring-return, quarter-turn

   0	 1-phase 115 VAC ± 10%  50/60 Hz.
   1	 1-phase 230 VAC ± 10% 50/60 Hz.
Ordering Information and Model Code
ACTUATOR SELECTION	 SB-2-Q111 -  0   0   2 - 1    0  -  0    0   A    A
Table 1  	 	 Actuator Size
Table 2  	 	 Failure Mode
Table 3  	 	 Return Speed Options
Table 4  	 	 Supply Voltage
Table 5  	 	 Control Option
Table 6  	 	 Certification
Table 7 	  	 Cable Entries
Table 8 	  	 Hydraulic Fluid / Operating Temperature
Table 9 	  	 Mounting
Table 10 	 	 Accessories
Table 6 – Certification
Code  	 Description
   0 	 Watertight IP67.
	  1 	 ATEX: Hazardous area Gas group IIB (IP67).
Table 7 – Cable Entries
Code  	Description
   0	 M25 x 1.5P
   1	 M20 x 1.5P
   2	 1/2” NPT
   3	 3/4” NPT
   4	 1” NPT
		  Code					     Torque Nm (lbs-in)				   Stroke Speed (Seconds)
	      Spring-Return Direction		  Hydraulic Stroke				    Spring-Return		   	          Spring-Return (See table 3 & note 2)
   Clockwise		  Anti-Clockwise	 Start	 Mid	   End	  	Start	 Mid  	  End
	 Hydraulic
						       					      	 A	 B	      C
Table 1 – Actuator Size
SB-2-Q60		   SB-2-QA60	 720 (6370) 	 360 (3185) 	 500 (4425) 		 500 (4425) 	 260 (2300) 	 380 (3363) 	 14 	 14 	 10 	 8
SB-2-Q61		   SB-2-QA61	 620 (5487) 	 300 (2655) 	 350 (3095) 		 630 (5575) 	 340 (3009) 	 480 (4248) 	 14 	 14 	 10 	 8
SB-2-Q70		   SB-2-QA70	 1650 (14602) 	 718 (6354) 	 885 (7832) 		 1160 (10266) 	 570 (5044) 	 800 (7080) 	 30 	 30 	 20 	 12
SB-2-Q80		   SB-2-QA80	 3350 (29647) 	1450 (12832) 	1780 (15753) 		 2350 (20797) 	1150 (10177) 	 1605 (14204) 	 55 	 55 	 45 	 25
SB-2-Q110		   SB-2-QA110	 4383 (38790) 	2160 (19116) 	2807 (24842) 		 3820 (33807) 	1892 (16744) 	 2381 (21072) 	 70 	 70 	 58 	 20
SB-2-Q111		   SB-2-QA111	 6428 (56888) 	3290 (29116) 	4544 (40214) 		 5033 (44542) 	2527 (22364) 	 3255 (28807) 	 110 	 110 	 90 	 28
SB-2-Q112		   SB-2-QA112 	 5264 (46586) 	2447 (21656) 	2852 (25240) 		 6433 (56932) 	3301 (29214) 	 4407 (39002) 	 110 	 110 	 90 	 28
Table 10 – Accessories
Code  	Description
   A	 None.
   B	 Manual override hydraulic hand pump.